
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

CYGNUS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, AN IB WORLD SCHOOL(062222)  
                                 VADODARA, GUJARAT, INDIA 

                                    IB DIPLOMA PROGRAMME      
                                     

                                    ACADEMIC YEAR   2023-24                                                                  
 

                                   Event & Examination Calendar  
●Commencement of the Academic Session 2023-24 for IBDP 2 is on 21 March 2023(Tuesday).  
 
●Open Day: 31 March 2023(Friday) 
 
●School Timing, from 03 April 2023(Monday) until the Summer Vacation commences, is from 7:00 am 
to 1:00 pm on all the working days. 

 

    April  2023 

Sr. 
No. 

                  Event / Examination Date Day 

1. Working Day for Students 08/04/2023 Saturday 

2.  JAM for  IBDP 2 12/04/2023 Wednesday 

3. 
Assessment Pattern Orientation for IBDP 2 
Parents - Online  

13/04/2023 
Thursday Evening 

Online 

4. Ambedkar Jayanti Holiday 14/04/2023 Friday 

5. Holiday for Students 15/04/2023 Saturday 

6. 
Commencement of the Academic Session 
for IBDP 1 

17/04/2023 Monday 

7. Earth Day Celebration    21/04/2023 Friday 

8. Ramzan Eid Holiday 22/04/2023 Saturday 

9. Environment Week Celebrations           
     24/04/2023    
           to     
     29/04/2023 

Monday  
to 

 Saturday 

    May 2023 

1. 
Debate Class Round   
 (Mega Event) 

03/05/2023 Wednesday 

2. 
 
Open Day (IBDP 1 &IBDP 2) 
 

06/05/2023 Saturday 

3. Summer Vacation             (IBDP 1 & IBDP 2) 
13/05/2023  

to 
08/06/2023 

Saturday  
to 

 Thursday 

      June 2023 

1. 
Baleni Pass & Kareri Lake Trek  
 (IBDP 1 & IBDP 2) 

05/06/2023 
 to  

 10/06/2023 

Monday          
 to                 

Saturday 

2. 
School re-opens after Summer Vacation   
(IBDP 1 & IBDP 2) 

09/06/2023 Friday 

3. Bakri Eid Holiday 29/06/2023 Thursday 

July 2023 

1. 
 Mega Event Debate Final Round   
                 (IBDP 1 & IBDP 2) 

05/07/2023 Wednesday 



2. Unit Test - 1               (IBDP 2) 
10/07/2023  

to 
 15/07/2023 

Monday  
to  

Saturday 
 

3. Investiture Ceremony 28/07/2023 Friday 

4. Muharram 29/07/2023 Saturday 

 

 August 2023 

1. 
 Art Integrated Week                              
(IBDP 1 & IBDP 2) 

31/07/2023  
to 

05/08/2023 

Monday   
to 

Saturday 

2. 

 
A)Unit Test 1 – IBDP 1 
B)Unit Test 2 – IBDP 2 
 

11/08/2023 
to 

18/08/2023 

Friday   
to  

Friday 

3. Independence Day  15/08/2023 Tuesday 

4. 
   Inter-House Badminton Competition  

             (IBDP 1 & IBDP 2) 

 21/08/2023  

to   

 25/08/2023 

Monday  

to  

Friday 

5. Rakshabandhan Holiday 30/08/2023 Wednesday 

September 2023 

1. Teachers’ Day Celebration                            05/09/2023 Tuesday 

2. Janmashtami Holiday  07/09/2023  Thursday 

    3. 
(A) Semester 1 Examinations for IBDP 2 
(B) Trimester    Examinations for IBDP 1 

12/09/2023 
to 

20/09/2023 

Tuesday  
to 

 Wednesday 

4. Ganesh Chaturthi Holiday     19/09/2023 Tuesday 

5. Inter – House Basketball Competition  
25/09/2023  

to  
30/09/2023 

     Monday                
          to         
     Saturday 

                                                               October 2023 

  1. 
Gandhi Jayanti Holiday 02/10/2023 Monday 

   2. 
 
Open Day IBDP 1 & IBDP 2 
 

07/10/2023 Saturday 

   3. Mental Health Day Celebration  10/10/2023 Tuesday 

4. Navratri Celebration at School  14/10/2023 Saturday 

5. Navratri Holiday and Dussehra 
22/10/2023 

to 
24/10/2023 

Sunday 
to 

Tuesday 

6. Unit Test 3 for IBDP 2 
26/10/2023  

to  
01/11/2023 

Thursday 
 to  

Wednesday  

7. 
“The Pinnacle”  
(Inter School Competition)  

28/10/2023 Saturday 



8. Inter-House Soccer Competition 
30/10/2023  

to                
04/11-2023 

Monday                 
to                 

Saturday 

   November 2023 

1. 
Out Bound Field Trip (IBDP 1 & IBDP 2)      03/11/2023      

           to                   
     05/11/2023 

Friday                          
to                      

Sunday 

2. Children’s Day Celebration 07/11/2023 Tuesday 

3. Diwali Vacation 
08-11-2023 

to  
22-11-2023   

Wednesday     
to             

Wednesday 

4. School re-opens after Diwali Vacation 23/11/2023 Thursday 

5. 
Regular School for students- 
Constitution Day Celebration  

25/11/2023 Saturday 

6. Guru Nanak Jayanti Holiday 27/11/2023 Monday 

7. 
 (A) Semester 2 Examinations for IBDP 2 
 (B) Semester 1 Examinations for IBDP 1 

28/11/2023 
to  

06/12/2023 

Tuesday  
to 

Wednesday 

  Diwali is on 12-11-2023 (Sunday) 

December 2023 

1.  “Cygnus Fest”  16/12/2023 Saturday 

2. 
 
Interschool Sports Tournament 
 

20/12/2023 
to 

23/12/2023 

Wednesday  
to 

 Saturday 

3. Christmas Holiday 25/12/2023 Monday 

4. Christmas Vacation for IBDP 1  
26/12/2023 

to 
01/01/2024 

Tuesday 
  to 

 Monday 

5. Mock-1 Examinations For IBDP 2 
26/12/2023 

to 
06/01/2024 

Tuesday  
to 

 Saturday 

6. Christmas Vacation  for IBDP 2              
29/12/2023 

to 
01/01/2024 

Friday  
to  

Monday 

January 2024 

1. 
School re-opens after Christmas Vacation 
(IBDP 1 & IBDP 2) 

02/01/2024 Tuesday 

2. 
Unit Test 2 for IBDP 1 
 

03/01/2024 
to 

08/01/2024 

Wednesday  
to  

Monday 

3. Uttarayan Holidays 
14/01/2024  

& 
15/01/2024 

Sunday  
&  

Monday 

4.  Class Photo Session (Secondary)                                                 16/01/2024 Tuesday 

5. Track & Field Inter House Events                                    
18/01/2024 

to  
20/01/2024 

Thursday  
to  

Saturday 

6. Republic Day  26/01/2024 Friday 

February 2024 

1.  IBDP 2 Farewell 09/02/2024 Friday 



 

March 2024 

1. Mahashivratri Holiday 08/03/2024 Friday 

2. 

(A) Semester 2 Examinations for 
IBDP 1 

(B) Mock 2 Examinations  for 
IBDP 2 
 

12/03/2024 
 to  

 20/03/2024 

    Tuesday 
           to  
   Wednesday 

 

3. 
Short Break 
For IBDP 1 

21/03/2024  
to 

24/03/2024 

Thursday 
 to  

Sunday 

4. Holi Holiday 25/03/2024 Monday 

5. 
School re-opens for the Academic Session 
2024-25 –IBDP 2(New Batch) 

26/03/2024 Tuesday 

6. 
“Open Day” -  IBDP 1 and IBDP 2 
(Passing Out Batch) 

29/03/2024 Friday 

April 2024 

1. 
Mock 3 Examinations for IBDP 2 
(Passing Out Batch) 

05/04/2024  
to  

 13/04/2024 

Friday  
to 

 Saturday 

2. 
Preparatory Leave for IBDP Board Exams 
for IBDP 2(Passing Out Batch) 

15/04/2024 
onward 

Monday onward 

3. 
Commencement of  the Academic Session 
2024-25    IBDP 1(New Batch) 

15/04/2024 Monday 

4. Open Day for IBDP 2(Passing Out Batch) 20/04/2024 Saturday 

5. IBDP Board Exams -May 2024 

    25 April 2024    
            to  
    17 May 2024   
(Tentatively) 
subject to 
confirmation in 
2023 by IBO 

Thursday  
to  

Friday 

 

Summer Vacation for IBDP 2 
(New Batch) 

11/05/2024 
 To 

 06/06/2024 

Saturday  
 To  

Thursday 

School re-opens after Summer 
Vacation - IBDP 1 & IBDP 2  

( New Batch) 
07/06/2024 Friday 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   

 
 
                                                                                          

                                                                                       


